

## CITY OF MANITOWOC

## WISCONSIN, USA

www.manitowoc.org

September 15, 2021

TO:

Mayor and Common Council

FROM:

Board of Public Works

SUBJECT:

2021 Magnolia Avenue – Replacement of Failed Block Retaining Wall, Project

WS-21-27

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the September 8, 2021 Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive bids for 2021 Magnolia Avenue – Replacement of Failed Block Retaining Wall, Project WS-21-27. City Clerk reported having received one (1) e-bid. Same was opened and accepted online through Quest, and is follows:

Name

**Bid Bond** 

Base Bid

Highway Landscapers, Inc.

Bid Bond

\$77,405.00

"Moved by City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel, seconded by City Clerk Mackenzie Reed-Kadow, and unanimously carried to refer the bid to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 8. Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

MACKENZIE REED-KADOW
Secretary Board of Public Works

Madunguscha

## **#WS-21-27 MAGNOLIA AVENUE - RETAINING WALL REPLACEMENT (#8001589)**

BID DATE: SEPTEMBER 08, 2021

|   |      |     | HIGHWAY LANDSCAPERS INC |             |
|---|------|-----|-------------------------|-------------|
| Item # Item Description   | UofM | Qty | Unit Price              | Extension   |
| MAGNOLIA AVE - REMOVING & RE-INSTALLING RETAINING WALL                                  |      |     | \$77,405.00             |             |
| 1 Mobilization  | LS   | 1   | \$5,000.00              | \$5,000.00  |
| 2 Traffic Control   | LS   | 1   | \$2,500.00              | \$2,500.00  |
| 3 Inlet Protection, Type D  | EA   | 1   | \$200.00                | \$200.00    |
| 4 Furnish & Install 6" PVC Storm Underdrain Pipe w/Sock (SDR-35)                        | LF   | 150 | \$15.00                 | \$2,250.00  |
| 5 Re-Build Keystone Block Retaining Wall System   | SF   | 850 | \$55.00                 | \$46,750.00 |
| 6 Furnish & Install New Treated Wood Fence, Double Sided Dog-Eared, 6 Feet High         | LF   | 173 | \$60.00                 | \$10,380.00 |
| 7 Emerald Green Arborvitae Trees, 4-5 Ft. High, Container Size #15                      | EA   | 20  | \$300.00                | \$6,000.00  |
| 8 Furnish & Install 6" Pulverized Topsoil (Garden Area Behind Fence - Approx. 75' x 4') | SY   | 35  | \$15.00                 | \$525.00    |
| 9 3" Pulverized Topsoil, Seed (#40), Fertilizer, and Water                              | SY   | 200 | \$15.00                 | \$3,000.00  |
| 10 Erosion Mat, Urban, Class I, Type A  | SY   | 200 | \$4.00                  | \$800.00    |
| BASE BID TO   | TAL: |     | \$77,405.00             |             |

Recommed awards to

Landscaper

Landscaper

G-17-H